



PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

MATERIAL FIELD	DATA INFORMATION NEEDED
Plant Name:	OMG... It's Gluten Free
Address:	10319 Vans Drive Unit A., Frankfort, IL. 60423
ITEM Name:	Gluten Free 5 Grain Dinner Roll
BRAND	OMG... It's Gluten Free
GTIN- UNIT	20855398003874
GTIN/UPC -CASE	30855398003871
Unit size:	24-2oz dinner roll
Pack description:	24 individually sealed rolls per case
GROSS WEIGHT:	3.7 lbs.
NET WEIGHT:	3lbs.
LENGTH:	14"
WIDTH:	11"
HEIGHT:	3.5"
MANUFACTURER/TRUE VENDOR	OMG... It's Gluten Free LLC
MANUFACTURER PRODUCT CODE	44
CATCH WEIGHT (YES/NO)	NO
Storage and distribution	Frozen
VENDOR TI	10
VENDOR HI	15
Intended Use:	Foodservice- General Public. Gluten Intolerant and Celiac persons
Labeling Instructions:	Contains: EGG Free of: Gluten, Soy, Milk, Tree Nuts, Peanuts

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: 2 oz. 5 Grain Dinner Roll

Created: 10/31/2018 Reviewed: 4/5/20 | Reviewed

9/10/2024 | Reviewed 2/27/2025 Revision New: by Food

Safety Manager

Product Description:	2oz fully cooked gluten free dinner rolls. 24 individually sealed rolls per case.
Odor:	Sweet, Grainy
Color:	Light Brown interior, Dark Brown Exterior

Nutritional Information and Ingredient List:

Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size	1 Roll (56g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	160
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 340mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 3g Added Sugars	6%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 12mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 36mg	0%
* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Ingredients: Water, Corn Starch, Vegetable Oil, Egg Whites (pasteurized egg whites), Sorghum Flour, Tapioca Starch, Rice Flour, Brown Sugar (sugar, molasses), Cane Sugar, Salt, Sunflower Kernels, Millet, Buckwheat, Chia Seeds, Yeast, Flax Seed, Psyllium Husk Powder, Xanthan Gum, Pasteurized Egg (whole egg), Citric Acid, Enzymes
Contains: Eggs

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: 2 oz. 5 Grain Dinner Roll

Created: 10/31/2018 Reviewed: 4/5/20 | Reviewed

9/10/2024 | Reviewed 2/27/2025 Revision New: by Food

Safety Manager

Allergen Statement

Gluten Free 2oz. 5 Grain Dinner Roll

Allergen Source:	Present in Product	Used on same production line	Comments:
Dairy:	No	Yes	
Egg/Egg Derivative:	Yes	Yes	
Soy/Soy Derivative:	No	Yes	
Peanut:	No	No	
Wheat/Wheat Derivative:	No	No	
Fish (Cod, tuna, etc.):	No	No	
Nuts (tree nuts, etc.):	No	No	
Crustaceans (shell fish, lobster, etc.):	No	No	
Mollusks (snail, clams, etc.):	No	No	
Seeds (sesame, celery, etc.):	Yes	Yes	Chia Seeds, Sunflower seeds, Flaxseed
Gluten:	No	No	
Colors (FD&C, Caramel color):	No	No	
MSG:	No	No	
Sorbates:	No	No	

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: 2 oz. 5 Grain Dinner Roll

Created: 10/31/2018 Reviewed: 4/5/20 | Reviewed

9/10/2024 | Reviewed 2/27/2025 Revision New: by Food

Safety Manager

Sulfites:	No	No	
Benzoates:	No	No	
BHA/BHT:	No	No	
Artificial Sweeteners:	No	Yes	
Animal derivatives:	No	No	
Mustard	No	No	

GMO Status

Gluten Free 2oz 5 Grain dinner roll -is made to the best of our knowledge not derived from genetically engineered material.

Natural Status

FDA has not developed a definition for use of the term natural or its derivatives. However, the agency has not objected to the use of the term if the food does not contain added color, artificial flavors, or synthetic substances. **Gluten 2oz dinner roll** complies with those guidelines.

SDS Requirements

Gluten Free 2oz dinner roll- is not a hazardous material. OSHA does not require nor encourage employers to maintain SDSs for non-hazardous chemicals.

Lot Code Explanation:

308-8-44-1

Julian Date – **4th Digit of Year** – **Product Code** – **Batch Number**

OMG...It's Gluten Free

SPEC Sheet: 2 oz. 5 Grain Dinner Roll

Created: 10/31/2018 Reviewed: 4/5/20 | Reviewed 9/10/2024 | Reviewed 2/27/2025

Revision New: by Food Safety Manager